
 

All information supplied by or on behalf of RKW HYPLAST in relation to its products, whether in the nature of data, recommendations or otherwise, is supported by research and 

believed reliable, but RKW HYPLAST assumes no liability whatsoever in respect of application, processing or use made of the aforementioned information or products, or any conse-

quence thereof. The buyer undertakes all liability in respect of the application, processing or use of the aforementioned information or product, whose quality and other properties he 

shall verify, or any consequence thereof. No liability whatsoever shall attach to RKW HYPLAST for any infringement of the rights owned or controlled by a third party in intellectual, 

industrial or other property by reason of the application, processing or use of the aforementioned information or products by the buyer.  

 

This datasheet will be sent to you by e-mail or in duplicate by post. Comments can be made up to 1 month after sending the datasheet. If there has been no response to the 

datasheet during this period, it shall be tacitly approved. 

 

Issued 27/07/2021 – version 2 

 

2
1
0
1
/1

2
2
0
1
5
/o

d
d

 

Technical Data Sheet 

 
Agriculture – Silage cover  
Hyplast – Extra Force CPS (KCPS1) 
 
Description – Coextruded 3 layer film  

Application – Silage cover  

 
Property Test method Unit General Data and Value  

Thickness DIN 53370 µm 120 

Property Test method Unit Typical Values  

Dart-Drop plain ASTM D1709 g 400 

Tensile at break 
MD                                  
TD 

ASTM D882 
MPa 

MPa 

25 

26 

Elongation at break 
MD                                  
TD 

ASTM D882 
% 

% 

500 

650 

Elmendorf tear re-
sistance 

MD                                  
TD 

ASTM D1922 
g/µ 

g/µ 

5 

20 

Min/max ambient temperature  °C -50 / 85 

UV protection   
Guaranteed for 150 kLy (=18 months in 

mid. Europe) 

                                             MD = Machine direction 
                                             TD = Transversal direction 

 
RKW Hyplast NV 
Sint-Lenaartseweg 26 / Kluis Z1 1340 

2320 Hoogstraten / Belgium 

 

Phone  +32 (0) 33 40-25 50 

Fax   +32 (0) 33 14-23 72 

www.rkw-group.com 

agriculture@rkw-group.com 

 Lifetime: Guaranteed for 150 Kly (=18 months in mid. Europe) 

 Attention: Special attention should be paid to the positioning of fork-lift as the film di-
rectly on top of the pallet is vulnerable to local pressure build-ups and may 
tear if not handled with care. Special attention should also be paid when 
opening the packaging, as incidental cutting of straps may cause rolls to fall 
of the pallet.   

 Storage: The product must be stored indoors and must be used within 3 years after 
delivery. 

 Use: RKW Hyplast NV will not be liable to claims or restitutions when the product 
is used in combination with too high a concentration of chlorine or sulphur. 
Pesticides may contain substances that may affect the specification of our 
products. Please contact our customer service for questions. 

 Disposal: The product should be disposed of in an environmental friendly way. 

 Complaints: In case of a complaint, please contact our customer service. 

 

 

http://www.rkw-group.com/

