

Technical Data Sheet

Agriculture – Silage cover Hyplast – Extra Force CPS (KCPS1)

Description – Coextruded 3 layer film

Application – Silage cover

Property	Test method	Unit	General Data and Value
Thickness	DIN 53370	µm	120
Property	Test method	Unit	Typical Values
Dart-Drop plain	ASTM D1709	g	400
Tensile at break MD TD	ASTM D882	MPa MPa	25 26
Elongation at break MD TD	ASTM D882	% %	500 650
Elmendorf tear resistance MD TD	ASTM D1922	g/µ g/µ	5 20
Min/max ambient temperature		°C	-50 / 85
UV protection			Guaranteed for 150 kLy (=18 months in mid. Europe)

MD = Machine direction

TD = Transversal direction

RKW Hyplast NV

Sint-Lenaartseweg 26 / Kluis Z1 1340
 2320 Hoogstraten / Belgium

Phone +32 (0) 33 40-25 50
 Fax +32 (0) 33 14-23 72

www.rkw-group.com
agriculture@rkw-group.com

Lifetime: Guaranteed for 150 kLy (=18 months in mid. Europe)
 Attention: Special attention should be paid to the positioning of fork-lift as the film directly on top of the pallet is vulnerable to local pressure build-ups and may tear if not handled with care. Special attention should also be paid when opening the packaging, as incidental cutting of straps may cause rolls to fall off the pallet.

Storage: The product must be stored indoors and must be used within 3 years after delivery.

Use: RKW Hyplast NV will not be liable to claims or restitutions when the product is used in combination with too high a concentration of chlorine or sulphur. Pesticides may contain substances that may affect the specification of our products. Please contact our customer service for questions.

Disposal: The product should be disposed of in an environmental friendly way.

Complaints: In case of a complaint, please contact our customer service.

All information supplied by or on behalf of RKW HYPLAST in relation to its products, whether in the nature of data, recommendations or otherwise, is supported by research and believed reliable, but RKW HYPLAST assumes no liability whatsoever in respect of application, processing or use made of the aforementioned information or products, or any consequence thereof. The buyer undertakes all liability in respect of the application, processing or use of the aforementioned information or product, whose quality and other properties he shall verify, or any consequence thereof. No liability whatsoever shall attach to RKW HYPLAST for any infringement of the rights owned or controlled by a third party in intellectual, industrial or other property by reason of the application, processing or use of the aforementioned information or products by the buyer.

This datasheet will be sent to you by e-mail or in duplicate by post. Comments can be made up to 1 month after sending the datasheet. If there has been no response to the datasheet during this period, it shall be tacitly approved.